<u>PUBLIC NOTICE</u> - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in <u>Regular Session</u> on Monday, September 24, 2018 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

**<u>PUBLIC HEARING</u>** - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, September 24, 2018 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

T.P. Ordinance No. 18-54- An ordinance to grant a variance to the Tangipahoa Parish Subdivision Regulations for Lake Richard Estates Subdivision in District No. 2, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana

T.P. Ordinance No. 18-55- An ordinance to abandon the dedication of Oak Street located in Shady Lane Subdivision in District No. 2, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana

> Tangipahoa Parish Council Tangipahoa Parish Government Building 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422 Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing September 24, 2018

## CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

**<u>PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE</u>** (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES- Regular meeting dated September 10, 2018

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing

## PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- I. Approval of Change Order No. 2- Sewerage Improvement Project, City of Ponchatoula
- 2. Financial Report

## REGULAR BUSINESS

- 3. TPC Acting as Board of Review for 2018
- 4. Presentation by Veterans VVA- Councilman Joseph
- 5. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-54- An ordinance to grant a variance to the Tangipahoa Parish Subdivision Regulations for Lake Richard Estates Subdivision in District No. 2, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-55- An ordinance to abandon the dedication of Oak Street located in Shady Lane Subdivision in District No. 2, Tangipahoa Parish, State of Louisiana
- 7. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-56- An Ordinance to authorize the Parish President or his authorized designee to execute any and all documents in regards to the purchase and acquisition of property through the Hazard Mitigation Grant Program and the Flood Mitigation Assistance Grant
- Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-57- An ordinance placing road closed to thru traffic signs between 7:00-9:00AM and 2:00-4:00PM during school days on Hiatt Road in front of Loranger High School in District No. 4 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with chapter 20, streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- article I, in general, section 20-16
- 9. Introduction of T.P. Ordinance No. 18-58- An ordinance placing 15MPH speed limit signs on Leonard Husser Road in District No. 2 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20 streets, roads, sidewalks and drainage- article I, in general- section 20
- 10. Adoption of Resolution No. R18-22- A Resolution Regarding National Bridge Inspection Standards
- II. Approval to Seek Proposals for Auditor
- 12. Trick or Treat Hours 2018
- 13. Mr. Gary Vineyard- Vineyard Cemetery Road- Councilman Bailey

### BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

14. Arcola Petroleum, LLC- New Owner

12046 Highway 1048

Roseland, Louisiana 70456

Class B, Class A/B

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

# <u>ADJOURN</u>

Daily Star Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Please Publish September 20, 2018 Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex September 20, 2018 In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u>

describing the Assistance that is necessary.